

## L-4 Alumni Association, Inc.

## www.l4aa.org

September 25, 2020

Subject: Monthly Activity Update

Dear Valued Member,

At the previous board meeting, the directors voted in favor of renaming the scholarship fund. The new name is the Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund. Please use this name when writing your check for a donation to the fund.

A matching gift challenge has been made. For every dollar you give it will be matched. For example, a \$25 gift payable to the Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund would be matched, doubling your gift. Don't wait, double your gift value today. Mail your check to Darlene Williams, Director of Finance, 1807 Felts Parkway, Fort Mill, SC 29715.

The Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund is growing, and all donations received to date are appreciated. There is approximately \$1,500 in the fund, however, the principal amount must grow larger before regular annual grants are made. Closing out the calendar year at the \$2,000 level is an obtainable goal. Please consider a tax deductible donation before the end of the year.

You can become involved through planned giving, and here's how. Name the Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund in your will through a bequest provision. You can designate the Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund as a beneficiary of your retirement plan. You can transfer stock to the Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund. You can even designate the Congleton—Etheridge Memorial Scholarship Fund as the owner or beneficiary of a life insurance policy.

News from the company is exciting to read. Although classes at NC State University have moved to the virtual classroom, recruiting a pledge class in this situation has its challenges. I have been advised by the company commander that recruiting pledges is the goal for the fall semester. Initiation of a pledge class is the goal for the spring semester.

I have provided a link to another article for your reading enjoyment. Tap on the link. https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/china-our-first-tango-joe-harris/

Fraternally,

Joe Harris

Director of Administration